# TEAM KENTUCKY. HORSE RACING AND GAMING CORPORATION

#### **BOARD OF JUDGES RULING**

Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation

#### 4047 Iron Works Parkway

### Lexington KY 40511

Ruling #	OG2025-026	
Paid \$	Date	( <del>M)</del>
Date Sen		
to ARCI	1 8	

Name:	Indoff		Jeremy		F		
ivaine.	Last		First		Middle		
USTA#	877K41		Occupation:	Driver			
Violation: Whipping In Unconventional Manner							
Violation	Date:	5/6/2025	Ruling Date:	5/11/2025			
Narrative							
5/6/2025 which is	5 at Oak s a violati	Grove. Milon of 810	Driver of #2 McMatter r. Indoff did allow his a KAR 5:070 Section 9 - ealth of Kentucky in the	arm to be raised at $-3 - B$ . This is	above his head		
Violation Law: 810 KAR 5:070 Section 9 – 3 – B  All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In  Writing a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days							
	# OG202:						
Suspens	sion:	/ /	through / /	Total Days:			
Drive		Da	tes Suspended				
Suspen	sion			Fine:	\$250.00		
	es	lovy	Potricis / Coo	ksu Jack	Porlag		
Casey Larson KHRGC Presiding Judge			Patricia Cooks KHRGE Associate Judge		/e Magee ion Associate Judge		



Presiding Judge Casey Larson

## Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation Board Of Judges

Licensee Signature

In The Matter Of: Jereny Indoff	
810- KAR 5:070 Section 9-3-B Use of whip In Uncoventional Mamer Race 11 #2 McMatters 5-6-25 2 <sup>rd</sup> Offense in 2025	
Penalty Issued is:  Fine of \$ Days (Days Listed Below) □  WAIVER OF HEARING  1. The undersigned states that he/she has been advised of the right to a Judges' hearing in this matter and to appeal the ruling to the Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation pursuant to 810 KAR 9:010 that he/she has been advised of his/her right to legal counsel; and that he/she consents to issuance of this ruling by the Board of Judges.  2. The undersigned hereby waived his/her right to said hearing and appeal and to any judicial review of the Judge ruling issued in this matter.  Dated: 5-10-25	÷s'
Cos los	